Ratios Numerator Denominator

Current Ratio Current Assets Current Liabilities

Debt Equity Ratio Debt Capital  Shareholder's Equity

Debt Service coverage ratio EBITDA-CAPEX Debt Service
(Int+Principal)

Return on Equity Ratio Profit for the year  Average
Shareholder’s Equity

122 | P a g e

Inventory Turnover Ratio COGS Average Inventory

Trade Receivables turnover ratio Net Sales Average trade
receivables

Trade payables turnover ratio
Total Purchases (Fuel Cost + Other

Expenses+Closing Inventory-Opening
Inventory)

Closing Trade
Payables

Net capital turnover ratio Sales Workimg capital (CA-
CL)

Net profit ratio Net Profit Sales

Return on Capital employed Earnings before interest and tax Capital Employed

Return on investment Net Profit Investment

123 | P a g e

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The following table sets forth our capitalisation as at 31st March, 2022, on the basis of Audited Financial Statements:

(in Lakhs)
Particulars

Pre-Offer as at 31st

March,  2021
As adjusted for the

Offer*
Borrowings:
Current borrowings (A) 144.14 144.14
Non-Current borrowings (including Current Maturity) (B) - -
Total Borrowings (C = A + B) 144.14 144.14

Total equity:
Equity Share capital (D) 1047.45 2333.90
Other Equity (E) 34.34 589.86
Total equity (F=D+E) 1081.79 2923.76

Non-Current borrowings (including current maturity) / Total Equity ratio (B / F) - -
Total borrowings / Total Equity ratio (C / F) 0.13 0.05

124 | P a g e

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

The following discussion of our financial condition and results of operations should be read in conjunction with the
"Financial Information" beginning on page 64 of this Final Letter of Offer.

Some of the information contained in the following discussion, including information with respect to our plans and
strategies, contain forward-looking statements that involve risks and uncertainties. You should also read "Risk Factors"
and "Forward Looking Statements" beginning on page 23 and 17, respectively of this Final Letter of Offer, which discuss